outside Malaysia amounting RM167.0 million and the scheduled remittance of the proceeds from
the Public Issue to the non-residents subsidiaries of LHI to be as follows:

Amount (RM million)
Period Vietnam Philippines

Second quarter of 2019 47.0 30.0

Third quarter of 2019 30.0

Fourth quarter of 2019 30.0

First quarter of 2020 30.0

47.0 120.0

The MITI has, via its letters dated 8 October 2018 and 1 April 2019, stated that it has taken note
and has no opjection for us to implement our Listing.

Bursa Securities has, via its letter dated 11 April 2019, resolved to approve our Admission to the
Official List of Bursa Securities and our Listing.

10

Company No.: 1098663-0

2. INTRODUCTION (Cont'd)

2.2 MORATORIUM ON OUR SHARES

In accordance with the Equity Guidelines, our Shares held by Emerging Glory, Lau Joo Hong
and Lau Joo Han as at the date of our Listing will be placed under moratorium. In this respect,
our Shares that are subject to moratorium are set out below:

After our IPO
Assuming the Over-allotment

Option is not exercised
Direct Indirect

No. No.

Assuming the Over-allotment
Option is fully exercised

Direct Indirect
No.

Name Shares % Shares % Shares % Shares %
('000) ('000) ('000) ('000)

Emerging Glory 1,927,201 52.80 - 1,927,201 52.80

Lau Joo Hong 30,041 0.82 (1)1,927,201 52.80 24,840 0.68 (1)1,927,201 52.80

Lau Joo Han 83,424 2.29 (2)1,927,201 52.80 68,976 1.89 (2)1,927,201 52.80

Notes:

(1) Deemed interested by virtue of his interest in Emerging Glory through his shareholding held in
CWL&S pursuant to Section 8(4) of the Act.

(2) Deemed interested by virtue of his shareholding in Emerging Glory pursuant to Section 8(4) of the
Act.

Emerging Glory, Lau Joo Hong and Lau Joo Han have fully accepted the moratorium. They will
not be permitted to sell, transfer or assign any part of their respective holding in our Shares as
at the date of our Listing under moratorium, for a six-month period from the date of our Listing.

The direct shareholders of Emerging Glory will not be permitted to sell, transfer or assign any

[…]

Executive Chairman! President Commissioner of l\IIalindo
Feedmill

Executive Director! Group Business Strategist

Executive Director! Chief Executive Officer of our
Group's Vietnam operations

Executive Director! Chief Executive Officer of our
Group's Malaysia operations

Executive Director! Country Head of our Group's
Indonesian operations

Group Breeder Chief Executive Officer

Chief Executive Officer of our Group's Philippines
operations

Chief Executive Officer of our Group's Singapore
operations

Chief Financial Officer

For further information on our Directors and key senior management, see Section 9 of this
Prospectus.

17

[ Company No.: 1098663-0

3. PROSPECTUS SUMMARY (Cont'd)

3.7 PROMOTERS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

The following table sets out the direct and indirect shareholding of our Promoters and substantial shareholders before and after our IPO:

After our IPO
Assuming the Over-allotment Assuming the Over-allotment

Before our IPO Option is not exercised Option is fully exercised

Nationalityl Direct Indirect Direct Indirect Direct Indirect
Country of No. of No. of No. of No. of No. of

Name incorporation Shares %(1) Shares %(1) Shares %(2) Shares %(2) Shares %(2) Shares %(2)

('000) ('000) ('000) ('000)
Promoters and sUbstantial shareholders

Emerging Glory Malaysia 1,927,201 56.68 1,927,201 52.80 1,927,201 52.80

Lau Joo Hong Malaysian 49,751 1.46 1,927,201(3) 56.68 30,041 0.82 1,927,201(3) 52.80 24,840 0.68 1,927,201(3) 52.80

Lau Joo Han Malaysian 138,174 4.06 1,927,201(4) 56.68 83,424 2.29 1,927,201 (4) 52.80 68,976 1.89 1,927,201 (4) 52.80

Lau Jui Peng Malaysian 44,211 1.30 1,927,201 (3) 56.68 26,691 0.73 1,927,201 (3) 52.80 22,068 0.60 1,927,201 (3) 52.80

Lau Joo Heng Malaysian 44,211 1.30 1,927,201(3) 56.68 26,691 0.73 1,927,201(3) 52.80 22,068 0.60 1,927,201(3) 52.80

Promoters

Lau Chia Nguang Malaysian 103,613(5) 3.05 63,463(5) 1.74 52,868(5) 1.45

Oato' Lau Eng Malaysian 103,613 3.05 63,463 1.74 52,868 1.45
Guang

Tan Sri Lau Tuang Malaysian 103,613(6) 3.05 67,113(6) 1.84 57,480(6) 1.57
Nguang

Lau Joo Keat Malaysian 103,613(7) 3.05 63,463(7) 1.74 52,868(7) 1.45

Lau Joo Hwa Malaysian

Substantial shareholders

Clarinden Singapore 782,000 23.00 360,950 9.89 290,638 7.96
Investments

18

Company No.: 1 098663~DJ

3. PROSPECTUS SUMMARY (Cont'd)

After our IPO
Assuming the Over-allotment Assuming the Over-allotment

Before our IPO Option is not exercised Option is fully exercised
Nationality' Direct Indirect Direct Indirect Direct Indirect
Country of No. of No. of No. of No. of No. of

Name incorporation Shares %(1) Shares %(1) Shares %(2) Shares %(2) Shares %(2) Shares %(2)

COOO) ('000) ('000) ('000) ('000) ('000)
Concordant Singapore 782,000(8) 23.00 360,950(8) 9.89 290,638(8) 7.96
Investments

Affinity APF IV Cayman 782,000(9) 23.00 360,950(9) 9.89 290,638(9) 7.96
Islands

Affinity APF IV2 Cayman 782,000(9) 23.00 360,950(9) 9.89 290,638(9) 7.96

[…]

of Shares will be the number of Shares required to be held by the public shareholders
of our Company to comply with the minimum public shareholding spread requirement
under the Listing Requirements or as approved by Bursa Securities.

Under the Listing Requirements, we are required to have a minimum of 25.00% of our
Shares held by at least 1,000 public shareholders, each holding not less than 100
Shares at the point of our Listing.

If the above requirement is not met, we may not be able to proceed with the Listing.
See Section 5.4.4 of this Prospectus for details in the event there is a delay in or
termination of our Listing.

34

[ Company No.: 1098663-0

4. DETAILS OF OUR IPO (Cont'd)

4.3 SELLING SHAREHOLDERS

The Offer Shares to be offered by each Selling Shareholder and their respective shareholding in our Company before and after our IPO are as follows:

Shareholding after our Shareholding after our
IPO assuming the Over- IPO assuming the Over-

Shareholding before allotment Option is not Over-allotment allotment Option is fully
Material relationship with our IPO Offer For Sale exercised Option exercised

our Group No. of Shares (1,% No. of Shares (2,% No. of Shares (2,% No. of Shares (21% No. of Shares 121%

Clarinden Substantial shareholder 782,000,000 23.00 421,050,000 11.54 360,950,000 9.89 70,312,500 1.93 290,637.500 7.96
Investments
Founding Familll
CN Lau Holdings _ (3) 103.612,900 3.05 40,150,000 1.10 63,462,900 1.74 10,595,000 0.29 52,867,900 1.45

Dato' Lau Eng Director, key senior 103.612,900 3.05 40.150,000 1.10 63,462,900 1.74 10,595,000 0.29 52,867,900 1.45
Guang management and Promoter
TN Lau Holdings (4) 103,612,900 3.05 36,500,000 1.00 67,112,900 1.84 9,632,500 0.26 57,480,400 1.57

HNL&S
_ (5) 103,612,900 3.05 40,150,000 1.10 63,462,900 1.74 10,595.000 0.29 52,867,900 1.45

Lau Joo Han Director, key senior 138,173,600 4.06 54,750,000 1.50 83,423,600 2.29 14,448,000 0.40 68,975,600 1.89
management, Promoter and

SUbstantial shareholderS)

Lau Joo Hong Director, key senior 49,751,400 1.46 19,710,000 0.54 30,041,400 0.82 5,201,000 0.14 24,840,400 0.68
management, Promoter and

substantial shareholder7)

Lau Jui Peng Key senior management, 44,211,200 1.30 17,520,000 0.48 26,691,200 0.73 4,623,000 0.13 22,068.200 0.60
Promoter and substantial

shareholder7)

LauJoo Heng Key senior management, 44,211,200 1.30 17,520,000 0.48 26,691,200 0.73 4,623,000 0.13 22,068,200 0.60
Promoter and substantial

shareholder?)

Total 1,472,799,000 43.32 687,500,000 18.84 785,299,000 21.52 140,625,000 3.85 644,674,000 17.66

35

Company No.: 1098663-0

4. DETAILS OF OUR IPO (Cont'd)

Notes:

(1) Based on LHl's issued share capital of 3,400,000,000 LHI Shares after the Pre-IPO Exercise.

(2) Based on LHl's enlarged issued share capital of 3,650,000,000 LHI Shares upon Listing.

(3) Lau Chia Nguang, our Director, key senior management and Promoter as well as Lau Joo Hwa, our key senior management are both directors and substantial
shareholders of CN Lau Holdings.

(4) Tan Sri Lau Tuang Nguang, our Director, key senior management and Promoter is a director and substantial shareholder of TN Lau Holdings.

(5) Lau Joo Keat, our Director, key senior management and Promoter is a director and substantial shareholder of HNL&S.

[…]

credit standing in the share premium accounts and capital redemption reserves
under subsections 618(3) and 618(4) of the Act. The Bonus Shares was wholly
capitalised from the share premium of LHI, which stood at RM1,229, 176,622
as at FPE 31 October 2018, at RM1.00 per Bonus Share which resulted in
1,229,176,622 Bonus Shares being issued.

The Bonus Issue was renounceable where the entitled shareholders to the
Bonus Issue may accept or renounce their respective entitlements to the
Bonus Shares in full or in part.

Based on Emerging Glory's shareholding in LHI before the Bonus Issue,
Emerging Glory was entitled to 946,465,999 Bonus Shares. However,
Emerging Glory renounced 249,933,374 Bonus Shares proportionately to its
shareholders, being the Founding Family members. which resulted in certain
members of the Founding Family holding LHI Shares directly.

After the Bonus Issue, the total number of LHI Shares in issue increased by
1,229,176,622 LHI Shares from 955,370 LHI Shares to 1,230,131,992 LHI
Shares and the shareholding structure of LHI before and after the Bonus Issue
is as follows:

Before the Bonus Issue After the Bonus Issue

No. of LHI Shares % No. of LHI Shares %

Emerging Glory 735,635 77.00 (1) 697,268,260 56.68

Founding Family (1)(2) 249,933,374 20.32

735,635 77.00 947,201,634 77.00

Clarinden Investments 219,735 23.00 282,930,358 23.00

Total 955,370 100.00 1,230,131,992 100.00

Notes:

(1) Following the renunciation of 249,933,374 Bonus Shares by Emerging Glory to
the Founding Family members.

(2) The Founding Family members and their respective shareholdings in LHI after
the Bonus Issue are as follows:

91

Company No.: 1098663-0

6. INFORMATION ON OUR GROUP (Cont'd)

Before the Bonus Issue After the Bonus Issue

No. of LHI Shares % No. of LHI Shares %

CN Lau Holdings (i) 37,487,507 3.05

Dato' Lau Eng Guang" (ii)

TN Lau Holdings (iii)

HNL&S (iv)

Lau Joo Han" (v)

Lau Joo Hong" (vi)

Lau Jui Peng (vi)

37,487,507 3.05

37,487,507 3.05

37,487.507 3.05

49.991,674 4.06

18,000.202 1.46

15.995.735 1.30

Lau Joo Heng (vi)

Total

15.995.735

249,933,374

1.30

20.32

Notes:

" Our Executive Director in LHI

(i) Lau Chia Nguang. a director and substantial shareholder of Emerging
Glory, had transferred his entitlement to LHI Shares pursuant to the
Bonus Issue to CN Lau Holdings.

(iij Dato' Lau Eng Guang is a director and substantial shareholders of
Emerging Glory.

(iii) Tan Sri Lau Tuang Nguang, the director and substantial shareholder of
Emerging Glory, had transferred his entitlement to LHI Shares pursuant
to the Bonus Issue to TN Lau Holdings.

(iv) HNL&S is a substantial shareholder of Emerging Glory.

(v) Lau Joo Han is a substantial shareholder of Emerging Glory.

(vi) Lau Joo Hong. Lau Jui Peng and Lau Joo Heng are brothers and
substantial shareholders of CWL&S, which in turn is a substantial
shareholder of Emerging Glory.

6.1.4.2 Share Split

Upon completion of the Bonus Issue, LHI undertook a subdivision of the LHI
Shares in issue after the Bonus Issue of 1.230,131,992 LHI Shares into
3,400,000,000 LHI Shares.

The Share Split was undertaken to enhance the liquidity of LHI Shares at the
time of the Listing.

After the Share Split. LHI has 3,400.000,000 LHI Shares in issue and the
shareholding structure of LHI before and after the Share Split is as follows:

92

Company No.: 1098663-0

6. INFORMATION ON OUR GROUP (Cont'd)

6.1.5

Emerging Glory

Founding Family*

Clarinden Investments

Total

Note:

After the Bonus Issue but
before the Share Split

No. of LHI Shares %

697,268,260 56.68

249,933,374 20.32 --
947,201,634 77.00

282,930,358 23.00
--

1,230,131,992 100.00 --

After the Share Split

No. of LHI Shares %

1,927,201,000 56.68

690,799,000 20.32

2,618,000,000 77.00

782,000,000 23.00

3,400,000,000 100.00

The shareholdings of the Founding Family members following the completion of
the Bonus Issue and Share Split are as follows:

After the Bonus Issue but
before the Share Split After the Share Split

No. of LHI Shares % No. of LHI Shares %

CN Lau Holdings 37,487,507 3.05 103,612,900 3.05

Oato' Lau Eng Guang 37,487,507 3.05 103,612,900 3.05

TN Lau Holdings 37,487,507 3.05 103,612,900 3.05

HNL&S 37,487,507 3.05 103,612,900 3.05

Lau Joo Han 49,991,674 4.06 138,173,600 4.06

Lau Joo Hong 18,000,202 1.46 49,751,400 1.46

Lau Jui Peng 15,995,735 1.30 44,211,200 1.30

Lau Joo Heng 15,995,735 1.30 44,211,200 1.30
--

Total 249,933,374 20.32 690,799,000 20.32

Share capital

Save for the issuance of new Shares pursuant to the Bonus Issue for a consideration
of RM1 ,229,176,622, comprising 1,229,176,622 Shares and thereafter the subdivision
of our Shares into 3,400,000,000 Shares, on 11 January 2019 and 18 January 2019
respectively, there is no change in our issued share capital for the past three years
preceding the LPD.

93

Company No.: 1098663-D

6. INFORMATION ON OUR GROLIP (Cont'd)

6.1.6 Listing of our Group

Our Board is of the view that our IPO will facilitate our expansion plans and raise
proceeds for the repayment of our borrowings. Our prospects are supported by, but not